

BID RESULTS		
AB2017-15 MERCER COUNTY PARK SOFTBALL AND BASEBALL FIELD REHABILITATION FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION		
BID OPENING DATE: MAY 17, 2017		
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	VIVIANO CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	THE DAWSON CORPORATION
ADDRESS	46 RIDGEVIEW WAY	631 WRIGHT DEBOW ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501	JACKSON, NJ 08527
CONTACT	THOMAS J. VIVIANO	ROBERT L. SWAIN
TELEPHONE	609 521 0002	732 928 0600
FAX	609 521 0000	732 928 0660
E-MAIL	MRSVIVI@OPTONLINE.NET	BSWAIN@DAWSONCORPORATION.COM
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	YES	YES
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID GUARANTEE	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	NANCY NIGRO AIF WITH POA	THOMAS M. NILAND AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	653754 EXPIRES 10.17.17	606862 EXPIRES 6.19.18
BIDDER DEBARRED	NO	NO
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BASE BID #1	\$ 1,057,910.00	\$ 1,156,577.50
BASE BID #2	\$978,860.00	\$1,023,320.00
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO

AB2017-15 MERCER COUNTY PARK SOFTBALL AND BASEBALL FIELD REHABILITATION PROPOSAL PAGE

BASE BID 1				VIVIANO CONSTRUCTION		DAWSON CORPORATION	
				UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
2	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$28,505.00	\$28,505.00
3	BASEBALL FIELD BLEACHER SYSTEM AND PRESS BOX, COMPLETE	1	UN	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$394,190.00	\$394,190.00
4	INFIELD MIX, 4" THICK, TYPE 1	4750	SY	\$16.00	\$76,000.00	\$31.25	\$148,437.50
5	INFIELD MIX, 4" THICK, TYPE 2	6700	SY	\$13.50	\$90,450.00	\$26.75	\$179,225.00
6	INFIELD CONDITIONER	125	TON	\$650.00	\$81,250.00	\$595.00	\$74,375.00
7	PITCHER'S MOUND CLAY, BASEBALL	35	SY	\$165.00	\$5,775.00	\$375.00	\$13,125.00
8	PITCHER AND BATTER AREA CLAY	300	SY	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00
9	PITCHER'S RUBBER	9	UN	\$775.00	\$6,975.00	\$560.00	\$5,040.00
10	HOME PLATE	9	UN	\$440.00	\$3,960.00	\$445.00	\$4,005.00
11	BASES, SET OF 3, WITH GROUND ANCHORS AND ANCHOR PLUGS	25	UN	\$720.00	\$18,000.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00
12	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	10000	SY	\$6.70	\$67,000.00	\$5.60	\$56,000.00
13	SODDING, TYPE 1	4700	SY	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	\$15.75	\$74,025.00
14	SODDING, TYPE 2	5300	SY	\$6.00	\$31,800.00	\$15.50	\$82,150.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$1,057,910.00	\$1,156,577.50	
BASE BID 2							
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
2	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$28,505.00	\$28,505.00
3	BASEBALL FIELD BLEACHER SYSTEM AND PRESS BOX, COMPLETE	1	UN	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$394,190.00	\$394,190.00
4	INFIELD MIX, 4" THICK, TYPE 1	3500	SY	\$16.00	\$56,000.00	\$31.25	\$109,375.00
5	INFIELD MIX, 4" THICK, TYPE 2	6700	SY	\$13.50	\$90,450.00	\$26.75	\$179,225.00
6	INFIELD CONDITIONER	110	TON	\$650.00	\$71,500.00	\$595.00	\$65,450.00
7	NO ITEM	-	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	PITCHER AND BATTER AREA CLAY	290	SY	\$95.00	\$27,550.00	\$250.00	\$72,500.00
9	PITCHER'S RUBBER	8	UN	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00
10	HOME PLATE	8	UN	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$445.00	\$3,560.00
11	BASES, SET OF 3, WITH GROUND ANCHORS AND ANCHOR PLUGS	24	UN	\$720.00	\$17,280.00	\$320.00	\$7,680.00
12	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	6800	SY	\$6.70	\$45,560.00	\$5.60	\$38,080.00
13	SODDING, TYPE 1	1500	SY	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.75	\$23,625.00
14	SODDING, TYPE 2	5300	SY	\$6.00	\$31,800.00	\$15.50	\$82,150.00

BASE BID 1				VIVIANO CONSTRUCTION		DAWSON CORPORATION	
				UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS					
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$978,860.00		\$1,023,320.00